502410217 07/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diversified Technology, Inc.	09/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as Represented by the Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	SMDC-JA
Internal Address:	P.O.Box 1500
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35807-3801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12176480

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2569551137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2569553213

Email: christine.j.gilsdorf.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: Christine Joan Gilsdorf

Address Line 1: SMDC-JA
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1500

Address Line 4: Huntsville, ALABAMA 35807-3801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Joan Gilsdorf
Signature:	/Christine Joan Gilsdorf/
Date:	07/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=img002#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030757 FRAME: 0875

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

In Board Vehicle Power				
		•		
	:			·····
IVENTORS(S)	the Devid B Mode le	• •	:	
eff A. Reichard, Larry M. Al	Dies, David D. Woak, Jr.	<i>3</i>		
•				•
		#80040000000000000000000000000000000000	nossauruvuskin voodoooooooooooo maakasauruvooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo	######################################
ERIAL NO.		FILING DATE 7/21/2008		
2/176,480 ONTRACTOR	·····	CONTRACT NO.		
Itversified Technology, Inc.		W9113M-07-C	0-0133	****************
The Invention identified above is a	"Subject Invention" under Pate	nt Rights Clause	52,227-11 Patent Rights Reta (identify clause by title and c	ention by the late)
	re Sunskindered for 1°Cs	antenni Na W91°	13M-07-C-0133	with
ontractor (Short Form) June 199		ocass 144133		
U.S. Army Space & Missile	Defense Command			,
(specify governm	eur säsuch)			
				oplication.
				oplication.
				oplication.
The government is hereby granter				plication.
The government is hereby granter	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make coples		plication.
he government is hareby granter	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make coples		plication.
The government is hereby granter	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make coples	of the above-identified patent and the above-identified patent	plication.
The government is hereby granter Signed this	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make coples	of the above-identified patent at	plication.
The government is hereby granter	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies , 20 08 Div	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR	oplication.
The government is hereby granter Signed this	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR	
he government is hareby granter Signed this	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08 Div	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR Lawren Craver Vice President Corr	irect Mansum
The government is hereby granter Signed this	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08 Div	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR	irect Mansum
The government is hereby granter Signed this	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08 Div	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR Lawren Craver Vice President Corr	irect Mansum
The government is hereby granter Signed this	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08 Div	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR Lawren Craver Vice President Corr	irect Mansum
The government is hereby granter Signed this 2nd ATTEST:	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08 Div	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR Lawren Craver Vice President Corr	irect Mansum
The government is hereby granter Signed this 2nd ATTEST:	d an irrevocable power to inspe	20 08 Div COI	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR Lawren Craver Vice President Corr	iraci Mansum TTLE
ATTEST:	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08 Div COI	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR Law Carre eve Craven, Vice President Com NTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND The Company of the C	iraci Mansum TTLE
The government is hereby granter Signed this 2nd ATTEST:	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08 Div COI	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR Lawran eve Craven, Vice President Com NTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND 1	iraci Mansum TTLE
The government is hereby granter Signed this 2nd ATTEST:	d an irrevocable power to inspe	ct and make copies 20 08 Div COI	of the above-identified patent as resified Technology, Inc. NTRACTOR Law Carre eve Craven, Vice President Com NTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND The Company of the C	iraci Mansum TTLE

REEL: 030757 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 07/08/2013